507606407 11/18/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7653298

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BENJAMIN BATTERSON	06/01/2015
MANIKANDAN SASIDHARAN	06/02/2015
ROBERT KETELHOHN	06/12/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DJO, LLC
Street Address:	5919 SEA OTTER PLACE
Internal Address:	SUITE 200
City:	CARLSBAD
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92010

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17734503

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)408-1804

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8589874214

Email: docketing@veroslegal.com **Correspondent Name:** VEROS LEGAL SOLUTIONS

Address Line 1: 2305 HISTORIC DECATUR ROAD, STE 100

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92106

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AIRCAST.037NP2D1C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MALLARY K. DE MERLIER
SIGNATURE:	/Mallary K. de Merlier/
DATE SIGNED:	11/18/2022

Total Attachments: 5

source=2022_11_17_Executed_Assignment_AIRCAST037NP2D1C1#page1.tif source=2022_11_17_Executed_Assignment_AIRCAST037NP2D1C1#page2.tif source=2022_11_17_Executed_Assignment_AIRCAST037NP2D1C1#page3.tif

PATENT 507606407 REEL: 061823 FRAME: 0975

source=2022_11_17_Executed_Assignment_AIRCAST037NP2D1C1#page4.tif source=2022_11_17_Executed_Assignment_AIRCAST037NP2D1C1#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 061823 FRAME: 0976
 Application No.: 14/627,865
 Docket Number: E1858.100(T).USC1W2

 Filing Date: February 20, 2015
 Page 1 of 4

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Benjamin BATTERSON, residing in Encinitas, CALIFORNIA, Manikandan SASIDHARAN, residing in South Portland, MAINE, and Robert KETELHOHN, residing in Dunstable, MA (individual(s) hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") invented certain new and useful improvements, technology, inventions, developments, ideas, ornamental design and/or discoveries related to INFLATION CONTROL VALVE (collectively hereinafter referred to as the "Work") for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States has been prepared for filing or has already been filed (as identified above) with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter the "Application");

AND WHEREAS, DJO, LLC, a limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 5919 Sea Otter Place, Suite 200, Carlsbad, California 92010 (hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Application and the Work:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the Application and the Work, including all provisional applications relating thereto, and all nonprovisional applications claiming priority thereto, including, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and reexaminations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and any related Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted or filed in any country or countries foreign to the United States, all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all related Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of said Letters Patent before or after issuance.

AND ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY covenant and agree that ASSIGNOR will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the Work, and testify in any legal proceeding, assist in the preparation of any other provisional or non-provisional applications relating to the Application and the Work or any improvements made thereto, sign all lawful papers, execute and make all rightful oaths and/or declarations in connection with the Application and the Work including any improvements made thereto, any patent applications filed therefrom, and any continuing application filed from any of the aforementioned applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Work in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 061823 FRAME: 0977 Application No.: 14/627,865 Docket Number: E1858.100(T).USC1W2 Filing Date: February 20, 2015 Page 2 of 4

Legal Name of inventor: Benjamin BATTERSON

Inventor Signature:

Date:

Dat

Witnessed by:

Witness Name (printed):

PATENT

REEL: 061823 FRAME: 0978

Application No.: 14/627,865 Docket Number: E1858.100(T).USC1W2
Filing Date: February 20, 2015 Page 3 of 4

Legal Name of inventor: Manikandan SASIDHARAN

Inventor Signature: Date: June 2nd, 2015

Witnessed by: Julian

Witness Name (printed): <u>ANITHA ARAVINDAN</u>

Application No.: 14/627,865 Filing Date: February 20, 2015	* *	
Legal Name of inventor: Robert KETELHOHN		
Inventor Signature: Rebect W.t.M.	Date: 6/12/15	
	Dendre Sula	
Witness Name (printed):	Deirdre Sullivan	

Application No.: 17/734,503 Filing Date: 5/2/2022

Veros Ref. No.: AIRCAST.037NP2D1C1

PARTIAL LIST OF PATENTS AND APPLICATIONS SUBJECT TO ASSIGNMENT

Veros Ref. No.	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent/Registration No.	Issue Date	Country	Туре
***************************************	61/692,614	8/23/2012			US	Provisional
	61/701,475	9/14/2012			US	Provisional
AIRCAST.037W02	PCT/US2013/056518	8/23/2013			wo	PCT
AIRCAST.037NP2	14/627,865	2/20/2015	10,143,580	12/4/2018	US	Utility
AIRCAST.037NP2D1	16/198,149	11/21/2018	11,318,034	5/3/2022	US	Utillity
AIRCAST.037NP2D1C1 17/734,503	17/734,503	5/2/2022			US	Utillity

	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••		-		-	

(continued on supplemental sheets if necessary)

Page 5 of 5

PATENT REEL: 061823 FRAME: 0981